

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1229-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/18/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/5/2022Final action:12/5/2022

Enactment date: 12/5/2022 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 12/7/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a

grant from the Ohio Emergency Management Agency for the FY22 ARPA First Responder Wellness, Recruitment, Retention & Resiliency Grant - Safety Wellness; and authorizing the Director to employ one or more professional consultants, computer software developers, or vendors to acquire licenses

for, or design, build, and configure, a wellness application to be used by first responders and

dispatchers.

**Sponsors:** Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA), GRANTS, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, SAFETY

**DEPARTMENT** 

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1229-2022-Ap & Ac Ohio Emergency Management Office for safety wellness, arpa, 2. 1229-2022-

A-FILE - Ap & Ac Ohio Emergency Management Office for safety recruitment, arpa, 3. 1229-2022

Exec. Summary - FY22 ARPA First Responder - Safety Wellness

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/21/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	1

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Emergency Management Agency for the FY22 ARPA First Responder Wellness, Recruitment, Retention & Resiliency Grant - Safety Wellness; and authorizing the Director to employ one or more professional consultants, computer software developers, or vendors to acquire licenses for, or design, build, and configure, a wellness application to be used by first responders and dispatchers.